# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		03/19/2010	Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Custom Building Products, Inc. (f/k/a Custom Building Products)	
Street Address:	13001 Seal Beach Boulevard	
City:	Seal Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90740	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 87

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2275798	ACRYLPRO
Registration Number:	1994332	A.S.K.
Registration Number:	1347047	C-CRYLIC
Registration Number:	1344430	C-CURE
Registration Number:	1343666	C-CURE
Registration Number:	1235292	C-CURE
Registration Number:	1870225	C-CURE
Registration Number:	2303633	CFLEXPRO
Registration Number:	2442156	CFLEX3 TRI-POLYMER TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	1923646	CUREBOND
Registration Number:	1946481	CURECRETE
Registration Number:	1925456	CURECRYLIC
Registration Number:	1929506	CUREFAST
Registration Number:	1952538	CUREFLEX

Ir			
Registration Number:	1924949	CURELASTIC	
Registration Number:	1925455	CUREMIX	
Registration Number:	2046672	CUREPERFECT	
Registration Number:	1685871	сиѕтом	
Registration Number:	2335953	CUSTOMBLEND	
Registration Number:	1895774	CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	1951204	CUSTOM-CRETE	
Registration Number:	2808686	CUSTOMFLEX	
Registration Number:	1655570	CUSTOM-FLOAT	
Registration Number:	1654322	CUSTOM-PATCH	
Registration Number:	1592031	CUSTOM PLUG	
Registration Number:	2848498	EASYBOARD	
Registration Number:	1712697	ELASTISET	
Registration Number:	1913339	EVERWHITE	
Registration Number:	620647	FIXALL	
Registration Number:	1622534	FLEX-BOND	
Registration Number:	1626001	GTS	
Registration Number:	1653670	JAMO	
Registration Number:	1663432	JAMO	
Registration Number:	1335536	LEVELCURE	
Registration Number:	1910862	LEVELFLOOR	
Registration Number:	1629190	LEVELFLOW	
Registration Number:	1609793	LEVEL QUIK	
Registration Number:	2594876	LEVELQUIK	
Registration Number:	2559503	LEVELQUIK	
Registration Number:	2311887	M-BOND ULTRA	
Registration Number:	2311886	M-FLEX STRATA	
Registration Number:	1544059	MARBLMATE	
Registration Number:	1626000	MARBLE MASTER	
Registration Number:	1388324	MP	
Registration Number:	1273523	MULTICURE	
Registration Number:	1974581	MULTIFLEX	
Registration Number:	2677307	OMNIGRIP	
Registration Number:	1578399	PATCH-N-PAINT	
Registration Number:	2403945	PATCH-N-PAINT	
		TRADEMARK	

Registration Number:	1398538	PERMABOND	
Registration Number:	1604678	POLYBLEND	
Registration Number:	1595397	POUR-STONE	
Registration Number:	2205005	PREMIUM PLUS	
Registration Number:	1594249	QUIK-FIX	
Registration Number:	2807466	REDGARD	
Registration Number:	2259316	RELIABOND	
Registration Number:	2729918	RHINO BOARD	
Registration Number:	1399429	SANDED TILE-SET	
Registration Number:	2024362	SOUNDCURE	
Registration Number:	2912698	SOUNDGARD	
Registration Number:	1705856	SOUND OUT	
Registration Number:	1628343	STAR SET	
Registration Number:	2163558	STONEGLOSS	
Registration Number:	2223339	STONEWASH	
Registration Number:	2754807	SUPERIORBILT	
Registration Number:	2652822	SUPERIORBILT	
Registration Number:	1398540	SUPER WHITE	
Registration Number:	2273285	SURFACEGARD	
Registration Number:	2201843	TILELAB	
Registration Number:	1403157	TILE-SET	
Registration Number:	2774627	TRIPLEGRIP	
Registration Number:	1864454	TROWEL & SEAL	
Registration Number:	1713692	ULTRACURE	
Registration Number:	1273524	UNIBOND	
Registration Number:	1269866	UNIFLEX	
Registration Number:	1913340	UNILAYMENT	
Registration Number:	2287412	VERSABOND	
Registration Number:	2902330	VERSABOND FLEX	
Registration Number:	991208	WONDER-BOARD	
Registration Number:	3131939	1 PREP	
Registration Number:	3113787	2 SET	
Registration Number:	3210146	3 GROUT	
Registration Number:	3248929	4 CARE	
Registration Number:	2931719	FIX-IT-ALL	
Ir	11	TRADEMARK	

Registration Number:	2962193	MEGAFLEX
Registration Number:	3062697	ONESTEP
Registration Number:	2956995	PROBILT SERIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	322980
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	03/22/2010

## Total Attachments: 11

source=3-22-10 Custom Building 2-TM#page1.tif

source=3-22-10 Custom Building 2-TM#page2.tif

source=3-22-10 Custom Building 2-TM#page3.tif

source=3-22-10 Custom Building 2-TM#page4.tif

source=3-22-10 Custom Building 2-TM#page5.tif

source=3-22-10 Custom Building 2-TM#page6.tif

source=3-22-10 Custom Building 2-TM#page7.tif

source=3-22-10 Custom Building 2-TM#page8.tif

source=3-22-10 Custom Building 2-TM#page9.tif

source=3-22-10 Custom Building 2-TM#page10.tif

source=3-22-10 Custom Building 2-TM#page11.tif

## RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## THIS RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY

**AGREEMENT** (this "Release") is made as of March 19, 2010 (the "Effective Date") by Bank of America, N.A., as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the benefit of Custom Building Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), and Custom Holding LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation (together, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of April 29, 2005, between the Grantors and the Agent and the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement between the Borrower and the Agent dated as of April 29, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors pledged, assigned and granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain collateral including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I hereto along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on May 23, 2005, at Reel 003089 and Frame 0591;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

If and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to their respective Grantors.

The Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

23156681v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent,

Ву:

Name:

Title:

Robert Klawinski Senior Vice President

[Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement Release]

Owner	<b>Registration Number</b>	Description
Custom Building	2,275,798	ACRYLPRO
Products		
Custom Building	1,994,332	A.S.K.
Products		
Custom Building	1,347,047	C-CRYLIC
Products		
Custom Building	1,344,430	C-CURE
Products		G GT T T
Custom Building	1,343,666	C-CURE
Products	1 225 222	C CURT (C. 1)
Custom Building	1,235,292	C-CURE (Stylized)
Products	1.070.005	C CLIDE (C. 1)
Custom Building	1,870,225	C-CURE (Stylized)
Products	2 202 (22	CELEVADO
Custom Building	2,303,633	CFLEXPRO
Products Custom Building	2.442.156	CELEY2 TRI DOLVMER
Custom Building Products	2,442,156	CFLEX3 TRI-POLYMER TECHNOLOGY
Custom Building	1,923,646	CUREBOND
Products	1,923,040	COREBOND
Custom Building	1,946,481	CURECRETE
Products	1,940,401	CURECRETE
Custom Building	1,925,456	CURECRYLIC
Products	1,525, 150	COMBENTEIC
Custom Building	1,929,506	CUREFAST
Products	2,5 25,0 0 0	
Custom Building	1,952,538	CUREFLEX
Products		
Custom Building	1,924,949	CUREPLASTIC
Products		
Custom Building	1,925,455	CUREMIX
Products		
Custom Building	2,046,672	CUREPERFECT
Products		
Custom Building	1,685,871	CUSTOM
Products		
Custom Building	2,335,953	CUSTOMBLEND
Products		
Custom Building	1,895,774	CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS &
Products	1 051 004	Design
Custom Building	1,951,204	CUSTOM-CRETE
Products	2 000 707	CHETOMELEY
Custom Building	2,808,686	CUSTOMFLEX
Products Custom Puilding	1 655 570	CUSTOM-FLOAT
Custom Building	1,655,570	COSTOM-FLOAT

Owner	Registration Number	Description
Products		
Custom Building Products	1,654,322	CUSTOM PATCH
Custom Building Products	1,592,031	CUSTOM PLUG
Custom Building	2,848,498	EASYBOARD
Products Custom Building	1,712,697	ELASTISET
Products Custom Building	1,913,339	EVERWHITE
Products Custom Building	620,647	FIXALL & Design
Products Custom Building	1,622,534	FLEX-BOND
Products		
Custom Building Products	1,626,001	GTS
Custom Building Products	1,653,670	JAMO
Custom Building Products	1,663,432	JAMO & Design
Custom Building Products	1,335,536	LEVELCURE
Custom Building	1,910,862	LEVELFLOOR
Products Custom Building	1,629,190	LEVELFLOW
Products Custom Building	1,609,793	LEVEL QUIK
Products Custom Building	2,594,876	LEVELQUIK
Products Custom Building	2,559,503	LEVELQUIK
Products		
Custom Building Products	2,311,887	M-BOND ULTRA
Custom Building Products	2,311,886	M-FLEX STRATA
Custom Building Products	1,544,059	MARBELMATE
Custom Building Products	1,626,000	MARBL MASTER
Custom Building Products	1,388,324	MP
Custom Building Products	1,273,523	MULTICURE

Owner	Registration Number	Description
Custom Building	1,974,581	MULTIFLEX
Products Custom Puilding	2,677,307	OMNIGRIP
Custom Building Products	2,077,307	OMNIGRIF
Custom Building	1,578,399	PATCH-N-PAINT
Products	,	
Custom Building	2,403,945	PATCH-N-PAINT
Products		
Custom Building	1,398,538	PERMABOND
Products	1.604.650	DOLLING THE
Custom Building	1,604,678	POLYBLEND
Products Custom Puilding	1 505 207	DOLID STONE
Custom Building Products	1,595,397	POUR-STONE
Custom Building	2,205,005	PREMIUM PLUS
Products	2,203,003	1 KLWIOW 1 LOS
Custom Building	1,594,249	QUIK-FIX
Products	-,	<b>(</b> 0.11.1 = 1
Custom Building	2,807,466	REDGARD
Products		
Custom Building	2,259,316	RELIABOND
Products		
Custom Building	2,729,918	RHINO BOARD
Products	1 200 420	CANDED BY E CER
Custom Building	1,399,429	SANDED TILE-SET
Products Custom Building	2,024,362	SOUNDCURE
Products	2,024,302	SOUNDCORE
Custom Building	2,912,698	SOUNDGARD
Products Products	2,512,050	50011201112
Custom Building	1,705,856	SOUND OUT
Products		
Custom Building	1,628,343	STAR SET
Products		
Custom Building	2,163,558	STONEGLASS
Products	2 222 222	CTONEW A CH
Custom Building	2,223,339	STONEWASH
Products Custom Building	2,754,807	SUPERIORBILT
Products	2,734,607	301 ERIORDIE1
Custom Building	2,652,822	SUPERIORBILT
Products	,	
Custom Building	1,398,540	SUPER WHITE
Products		
Custom Building	2,273,285	SURFACEGARD

Owner	<b>Registration Number</b>	Description
Products		
Custom Building	2,201,843	TILELAB
Products		
Custom Building	1,403,157	TILE-SET
Products		
Custom Building	2,774,627	TRIPLEGRIP
Products		
Custom Building	1,864,454	TROWEL & SEAL
Products		
Custom Building	1,713,692	ULTRACURE
Products		
Custom Building	1,273,524	UNIBOND
Products		
Custom Building	1,269,866	UNIFLEX
Products		
Custom Building	1,913,340	UNILAYMENT
Products		
Custom Building	2,287,412	VERSABOND
Products		
Custom Building	2,902,330	VERSABOND FLEX
Products	221 222	WONDER ROADS
Custom Building	991,208	WONDER-BOARD
Products	2 121 020	ADDED AD '
Custom Building	3,131,939	1PREP and Design
Products	2 112 707	OCET and Design
Custom Building	3,113,787	2SET and Design
Products Custom Building	2 210 146	2CDOUT and Dagion
Custom Building Products	3,210,146	3GROUT and Design
Custom Building	3,248,929	4CARE and Design
Products	3,248,929	4CARL and Design
Custom Building	2,931,719	FIX-IT-ALL
Products	2,731,717	TIX-TT-ALL
Custom Building	2,962,193	MEGAFLEX
Products	2,702,173	MEG/M EE/A
Custom Building	3,062,697	ONESTEP
Products	2,002,077	OTILOTEL
Custom Building	2,956,995	PROBILT SERIES
Products	-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
_ 100000		

**RECORDED: 03/22/2010**